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148 R20 0.99017 0.99125 0.99685 099114 0.5134] 101.2 6.05 1.71 10.58 18.34 9.41 1.39 0.30 2.27 3.96 2.03 0.83 0.43 23.14 11.88
155 8 R21 0.99007 0.99117 0.99684 0.99107 0.4936 101.2 5.99 1.69 10.55 18.23 9.00 1.38 0.30 2.26 3.94 1.94 0.83 0.41 23.00 11.35
165 B R22 0.98997 0.99109 0.99683 0.99099 0.4746] 101.2 5.93 1.68 10.51 18.12 8.60 1.36 0.30 2.25 3.92 1.86 0.82 0.39 22.86 10.85
1748 R23 0.98987 0.99101 0.99682 0.99090 0.4564 101.2 5.87 1.66 10.48 18.01 8.22 1.35 0.29 2.25 3.89 1.78 0.81 0.37 22.72 10.37
185 B R24 0.98976 0.99093 0.99681 0.99082 0.4388] 101.2 5.81 1.65 10.45 17.90 7.86 1.34 0.29 2.24 3.87 1.70 0.81 0.35 22.58 9.91
1958 R25 0.98966 0.99085 0.99680 0.99073 0.4220 101.2 5.75 1.63 10.41 17.80 7.51 1.32 0.29 2.23 3.84 1.62 0.80 0.34 22.44 9.47
204 H R26 0.98955 0.99076 0.99679 0.99065 0.4057 101.2 5.69 1.62 10.38 17.69 7.18 1.31 0.28 2.23 3.82 1.55 0.79 0.32 22.30 9.05
2168 R27 0.98944 0.99067 0.99678 0.99056 0.3901 101.2 5.63 1.60 10.35 17.58 6.86 1.30 0.28 2.22 3.80 1.48 0.78 0.31 22.16 8.64
224 H R28 0.98933 0.99059 0.99677 0.99047 0.3751 101.2 557 1.59 10.31 17.47 6.55 1.28 0.28 2.21 3.77 1.42 0.78 0.29 22.02 8.26
2358 R29 0.98921 0.99050 0.99676 0.99038 0.3607 101.2 5.51 157 10.28 17.36 6.26 127 0.28 2.20 3.75 1.35 0.77 0.28 21.88 7.89
244F 8 R30 0.98909 0.99041 0.99675 0.99028 0.3468] 101.2 5.45 1.55 10.25 17.25 5.98 1.25 0.27 2.20 3.73 1.29 0.76 0.26 21.74 7.54
2548 R31 0.98897 0.99031 0.99674 0.99019 0.3335 101.2 5.39 1.54 10.21 17.14 5.72 124 0.27 219 3.70 1.23 0.75 0.25 21.60 7.20
264 H R32 0.98885 0.99022 0.99673 0.99009 0.3207 101.2 5.33 1.52 10.18 17.04 5.46 1.23 0.27 2.18 3.68 1.18 0.75 0.24 21.46 6.88
2168 R33 0.98872 0.99012 0.99672 0.98999 0.3083 101.2 5.27 1.51 10.15 16.93 5.22 1.21 0.27 218 3.66 1.13 0.74 0.23 21.32 6.57
284 H R34 0.98859 0.99002 0.99671 0.98989 0.2965] 101.2 521 1.49 10.11 16.82 4.99 1.20 0.26 2.17 3.63 1.08 0.73 0.22 21.18 6.28
2958 R35 0.98846 0.98992 0.99670 0.98979 0.2851 101.2 515 148 10.08 16.71 4.76 1.19 0.26 2.16 3.61 1.03 0.72 0.21 21.04 6.00
304 H R36 0.98833 0.98982 0.99669 0.98968 0.2741 101.2 5.09 1.46 10.05 16.60 4.55 1.17 0.26 2.15 3.58 0.98 0.72 0.20 20.90 5.73
3148 R37 0.98819 0.98972 0.99667 0.98958 0.2636 101.2 5.03 145 10.01 16.49 4.35 1.16 0.26 2.15 3.56 0.94 0.71 0.19 20.76 5.47
324 H R38 0.98805 0.98961 0.99666 0.98947 0.2534/ 101.2 4.97 1.43 9.98 16.38 4.15 1.14 0.25 2.14 3.54 0.90 0.70 0.18 20.62 5.23
334 H R39 0.98790 0.98950 0.99665 0.98935 0.2437 101.2 491 142 9.95 16.28 3.97 1.13 0.25 213 3.51 0.86 0.69 0.17 20.48 4.99
344FH R40 0.98776 0.98939 0.99664 0.98924 0.2343] 101.2 4.85 1.40 9.91 16.17 3.79 1.12 0.25 2.13 3.49 0.82 0.69 0.16 20.34 4.77
354 H R41 0.98761 0.98927 0.99663 0.98912 0.2253 101.2 4.79 1.39 9.88 16.06 3.62 1.10 0.25 212 3.47 0.78 0.68 0.15 20.20 4.55
364F B R42 0.98745 0.98916 0.99662 0.98900 0.2166] 101.2 4.73 1.37 9.85 15.95 3.46 1.09 0.24 2.1 3.44 0.75 0.67 0.15 20.06 4.35
37468 R43 0.98729 0.98904 0.99661 0.98888 0.2083 101.2 4.67 1.36 9.81 15.84 3.30 1.07 0.24 2.10 3.42 0.71 0.66 0.14 19.92 4.15
384 H R44 0.98713 0.98892 0.99660 0.98876 0.2003] 101.2 4.61 1.34 9.78 15.73 3.15 1.06 0.24 2.10 3.39 0.68 0.66 0.13 19.78 3.96
395 H R45 0.98696 0.98879 0.99658 0.98863 0.1926 101.2 4.55 1.33 9.75 15.62 3.01 1.05 0.23 2.09 3.37 0.65 0.65 0.12 19.64 3.78
40F 8 R46 0.98679 0.98867 0.99657 0.98850 0.1852] 101.2 4.49 1.31 9.71 15.52 2.87 1.03 0.23 2.08 3.35 0.62 0.64 0.12 19.50 3.61
4158 R47 0.98661 0.98854 0.99656 0.98836 0.1780 101.2 4.43 1.30 9.68 15.41 2.74 1.02 0.23 2.08 3.32 0.59 0.63 0.11 19.36 3.45
4248 R48 0.98643 0.98840 0.99655 0.98823 0.1712] 101.2 4.37 1.28 9.65 15.30 2.62 1.01 0.23 2.07 3.30 0.57 0.63 0.11 19.23 3.29
4358 R49 0.98624 0.98827 0.99654 0.98809 0.1646 101.2 431 127 9.61 15.19 2.50 0.99 0.22 2.06 3.28 0.54 0.62 0.10 19.09 3.14
4445 R50 0.98605 0.98813 0.99652 0.98794 0.1583] 101.2 4.25 1.25 9.58 15.08 2.39 0.98 0.22 2.05 3.25 0.51 0.61 0.10 18.95 3.00
4548 R51 0.98585 0.98799 0.99651 0.98779 0.1522 101.2 419 124 9.55 14.97 2.28 0.96 0.22 2.05 3.23 0.49 0.60 0.09 18.81 2.86
464 B R52 0.98565 0.98784 0.99650 0.98764 0.1463] 101.2 4.13 1.22 9.51 14.86 2.18 0.95 0.22 2.04 3.21 0.47 0.60 0.09 18.67 2.73
4158 R53 0.98544 0.98769 0.99649 0.98749 0.1407 101.2 4.07 121 9.48 14.76 2.08 0.94 0.21 2.03 3.18 0.45 0.59 0.08 18.53 2.61
484 B R54 0.98522 0.98754 0.99648 0.98733 0.1353] 101.2 4.01 1.19 9.45 14.65 1.98 0.92 0.21 2.03 3.16 0.43 0.58 0.08 18.39 2.49
495 B R55 0.98500 0.98738 0.99646 0.98717 0.1301 101.2 3.95 1.18 9.41 14.54 1.89 0.91 0.21 2.02 3.13 0.41 0.57 0.07 18.25 2.37
aF 270.53 77.68 510.36 858.57 357.03 62.25 13.71 109.44 185.40 77.12 37.80 16.14 1081.77 450.29
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